ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 20001 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE 0CT 2 7 2010

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. O-19952 (NEW SERIES) ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION FOR OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2011

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. O-19952 on May 4, 2010, an Ordinance of the City of San Diego Establishing A Schedule of Compensation For Officers and Employees of the City of San Diego For The Fiscal Year 2011 (herein "FY 2011 Salary Ordinance); and

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. O-19986 on August 4, 2010 (the date of final passage is recorded as August 5, 2010), one condition of which is the elimination of retirement offsets for elected officials and City employees not represented by a labor organization; and

WHEREAS, this Ordinance has been prepared in order to amend Ordinance No. O-19952, the FY 2011 Salary Ordinance, in order to adjust the Retirement Contribution Rates in Section 14 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2011 Salary Ordinance is hereby amended to authorize the following adjustments to the Retirement Contribution Rates in Section 14:

GROUP	FY 2011 Employee Retirement Contribution Offset Rates	
Elected Officials	0.00%	
Unclassified Mayor Staff	0.00%	
Unclassified Council Staff - District 1	0.00%	
Unclassified Council Staff - District 2	0.00%	

Unclassified Council Staff - District 3	0.00%
Unclassified Council Staff - District 4	0.00%
Unclassified Council Staff - District 5	0.00%
Unclassified Council Staff - District 6	0.00%
Unclassified Council Staff - District 7	0.00%
Unclassified Council Staff - District 8	0.00%
General Member Unclassified	0.00%
Lifeguard Unclassified	0.00%
Lifeguard Unrepresented (Marine Safety Captain)	0.00%
Classified General Member Unrepresented	0.00%

Section 2. That a full reading of this Ordinance is dispensed with prior to passage, since a written copy was made available to the City Council and the public prior to the day of its passage.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from and after its final passage. As such, the amended provisions set forth above in Section 1 of this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from and after the final passage of this Ordinance.

APPROVED:

By

J. Rod Betts, Esq. of Paul, Plevin, Sullivan and Connaughton LLP (Pursuant to Charter Section 40, due to recusal of City Attorney)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego at the meeting of October 19, 2010.

	By: Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 10.27.10 (date)	JERRY SAMBERS, Wayor
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor